
Nexus Collegiate
Albany Golf Club

Albany Golf Cub Bahamas 
Dates: Feb 14 - Feb 16 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Auburn 304 301 605

2 J.M. Butler (2) 73 73 146

T6 Austin Coggin (1) 77 74 151

T14 CJ Easley (3) 74 82 156

T24 Evan Vo (4) 80 78 158

T28 Brendan Valdes (5) 84 76 160

2 Ohio State University 293 315 608

1 Maxwell Moldovan (1) 72 73 145

4 Adam Wallin (4) 68 80 148

T17 JonErik Alford (5) 77 80 157

T36 Patrick Schmuecking (2) 76 87 163

T44 Marco Steyn (3) 84 82 166

3 North Florida 307 311 618

3 Robbie Higgins (5) 71 76 147

T11 Nick Gabrelcik (1) 75 79 154

T17 Jason Duff (2) 80 77 157

T31 Davis Lee (3) 82 79 161

T31 Cody Carroll (4) 81 80 161

4 Clemson 302 318 620

T6 Zack Gordon (3) 73 78 151

T8 Kyle Cottam (2) 72 80 152

T17 Kian Rose (4) 80 77 157

T28 Jacob Bridgeman (1) 77 83 160

T36 Carter Pendley (5) 80 83 163

5 Mississippi State 312 310 622

T8 Hunter Logan (2) 77 75 152

T17 Ford Clegg (1) 78 79 157

T24 Benjamin Nelson (5) 83 75 158

T28 Pedro Cruz Silva (3) 79 81 160

T36 Ruan Pretorius (4) 78 85 163

6 Charlotte 310 315 625

5 Dongjin Park (2) 74 75 149

T11 Matt Sharpstene (1) 76 78 154

T14 Ben Woodruff (3) 74 82 156

T49 Carson Ownbey (4) 88 80 168

T53 Conor Gough (5) 86 85 171

7 Indiana 314 324 638

T17 Drew Salyers (1) 80 77 157

T24 Noah Gillard (3) 77 81 158

T31 Mitch Davis (2) 79 82 161

T34 Clay Merchent (5) 78 84 162

T46 Ethan Shepherd (4) 82 85 167
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Jacksonville State 315 332 647

T11 Patricio Freundt-Thurne (3) 73 81 154

T17 Erik Jansson (2) 78 79 157

43 Maximo Portais (1) 80 85 165

T53 Ross Napier (4) 84 87 171

56 Jackson Singletary (5) 86 91 177

9 Chattanooga 316 333 649

10 Paul Conroy (2) 71 82 153

T46 Braedon Wear (1) 87 80 167

T46 Gabe Hunter (3) 85 82 167

T49 Parker Highsmith (5) 79 89 168

T51 Alex Cobb (4) 81 89 170
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T14 Carson Bacha (Auburn) 83 73 156

T17 Leon Bader (Chattanooga) 78 79 157

27 Lance Yates (North Florida) 75 84 159

T34 Alex Vogelsong (Auburn) 79 83 162

T36 Sean Curran (Clemson) 82 81 163

T36 Caden Baker (Charlotte) 81 82 163

T36 Jackson Chandler (Ohio State University) 83 80 163

42 Santigio Bailleres (Jacksonville State) 82 82 164

T44 Harry Reynolds (Indiana) 77 89 166

T51 Trey Tobias (Charlotte) 87 83 170

55 Harrison Davis (Mississippi State) 83 89 172

57 Drayton Stewart (Clemson) 0 0 0
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Maxwell Moldovan  Ohio State University  72  73       145  +1   
T6 2   J.M. Butler  Auburn  73  73       146  +2   
T2 3   Robbie Higgins  North Florida  71  76       147  +3   
1 4   Adam Wallin  Ohio State University  68  80       148  +4   

T9 5   Dongjin Park  Charlotte  74  75       149  +5   
T16 T6   Austin Coggin  Auburn  77  74       151  +7   
T6 T6   Zack Gordon  Clemson  73  78       151  +7   
T16 T8   Hunter Logan  Mississippi State  77  75       152  +8   
T4 T8   Kyle Cottam  Clemson  72  80       152  +8   
T2 10   Paul Conroy  Chattanooga  71  82       153  +9   
T14 T11   Matt Sharpstene  Charlotte  76  78       154  +10   
T12 T11   Nick Gabrelcik  North Florida  75  79       154  +10   
T6 T11   Patricio Freundt-Thurne  Jacksonville State  73  81       154  +10   
T9 T14   Ben Woodruff  Charlotte  74  82       156  +12   
T44 T14   Carson Bacha *  Auburn  83  73       156  +12   
T9 T14   CJ Easley  Auburn  74  82       156  +12   
T31 T17   Drew Salyers  Indiana  80  77       157  +13   
T31 T17   Jason Duff  North Florida  80  77       157  +13   
T22 T17   Erik Jansson  Jacksonville State  78  79       157  +13   
T22 T17   Ford Clegg  Mississippi State  78  79       157  +13   
T22 T17   Leon Bader *  Chattanooga  78  79       157  +13   
T16 T17   JonErik Alford  Ohio State University  77  80       157  +13   
T31 T17   Kian Rose  Clemson  80  77       157  +13   
T44 T24   Benjamin Nelson  Mississippi State  83  75       158  +14   
T16 T24   Noah Gillard  Indiana  77  81       158  +14   
T31 T24   Evan Vo  Auburn  80  78       158  +14   
T12 27   Lance Yates *  North Florida  75  84       159  +15   
T27 T28   Pedro Cruz Silva  Mississippi State  79  81       160  +16   
T48 T28   Brendan Valdes  Auburn  84  76       160  +16   
T16 T28   Jacob Bridgeman  Clemson  77  83       160  +16   
T40 T31   Davis Lee  North Florida  82  79       161  +17   
T37 T31   Cody Carroll  North Florida  81  80       161  +17   
T27 T31   Mitch Davis  Indiana  79  82       161  +17   
T22 T34   Clay Merchent  Indiana  78  84       162  +18   
T27 T34   Alex Vogelsong *  Auburn  79  83       162  +18   
T22 T36   Ruan Pretorius  Mississippi State  78  85       163  +19   
T37 T36   Caden Baker *  Charlotte  81  82       163  +19   
T31 T36   Carter Pendley  Clemson  80  83       163  +19   
T14 T36   Patrick Schmuecking  Ohio State University  76  87       163  +19   
T44 T36   Jackson Chandler *  Ohio State University  83  80       163  +19   
T40 T36   Sean Curran *  Clemson  82  81       163  +19   
T40 42   Santigio Bailleres *  Jacksonville State  82  82       164  +20   
T31 43   Maximo Portais  Jacksonville State  80  85       165  +21   
T16 T44   Harry Reynolds *  Indiana  77  89       166  +22   

T48 T44   Marco Steyn  Ohio State University  84  82       166  +22 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T46   Braedon Wear  Chattanooga  87  80       167  +23   
T40 T46   Ethan Shepherd  Indiana  82  85       167  +23   
51 T46   Gabe Hunter  Chattanooga  85  82       167  +23   
56 T49   Carson Ownbey  Charlotte  88  80       168  +24   

T27 T49   Parker Highsmith  Chattanooga  79  89       168  +24   
T37 T51   Alex Cobb  Chattanooga  81  89       170  +26   
T54 T51   Trey Tobias *  Charlotte  87  83       170  +26   
T48 T53   Ross Napier  Jacksonville State  84  87       171  +27   
T52 T53   Conor Gough  Charlotte  86  85       171  +27   
T44 55   Harrison Davis *  Mississippi State  83  89       172  +28   
T52 56   Jackson Singletary  Jacksonville State  86  91       177  +33   
57 -    Drayton Stewart *  Clemson  W  W       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Butler Auburn 2.90 -1 
J. Duff UNF 3.00 E 
A. Vogelsong Auburn 3.00 E 
D. Salyers Indiana 3.00 E 
H. Logan Miss St 3.00 E 
P. Freundt-Thurne 3.10 +1 
B. Nelson Miss St 3.10 +1 
R. Higgins UNF 3.10 +1 
A. Wallin Ohio State 3.10 +1 
B. Wear Chatt 3.10 +1 
C. Easley Auburn 3.20 +2 
A. Coggin Auburn 3.20 +2 
B. Valdes Auburn 3.20 +2 
F. Clegg Miss St 3.20 +2 
J. Bridgeman CLEM 3.20 +2 
C. Carroll UNF 3.20 +2 
L. Bader Chatt 3.30 +3 
K. Cottam CLEM 3.30 +3 
D. Park Charlotte 3.30 +3 
M. Moldovan Ohio State 3.30 +3 
K. Rose CLEM 3.30 +3 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 3.30 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Park Charlotte 3.94 -1 
M. Moldovan Ohio State 3.94 -1 
R. Higgins UNF 4.00 E 
A. Coggin Auburn 4.06 +1 
H. Logan Miss St 4.06 +1 
A. Wallin Ohio State 4.13 +2 
J. Butler Auburn 4.13 +2 
K. Cottam CLEM 4.13 +2 
Z. Gordon CLEM 4.19 +3 
C. Bacha Auburn 4.19 +3 
P. Conroy Chatt 4.25 +4 
E. Jansson 4.25 +4 
D. Salyers Indiana 4.25 +4 
M. Sharpstene Charlotte 4.25 +4 
P. Cruz Silva Miss St 4.31 +5 
B. Woodruff Charlotte 4.31 +5 
D. Lee UNF 4.31 +5 
N. Gillard Indiana 4.31 +5 
E. Vo Auburn 4.31 +5 
J. Duff UNF 4.31 +5 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 4.31 +5 
B. Valdes Auburn 4.31 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
Z. Gordon CLEM 4.90 -1 
M. Moldovan Ohio State 4.90 -1 
E. Jansson 4.90 -1 
C. Easley Auburn 4.90 -1 
K. Rose CLEM 5.10 +1 
A. Wallin Ohio State 5.10 +1 
P. Conroy Chatt 5.10 +1 
J. Butler Auburn 5.10 +1 
C. Bacha Auburn 5.20 +2 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 5.20 +2 
R. Higgins UNF 5.20 +2 
S. Bailleres 5.20 +2 
P. Schmuecking Ohio State 5.20 +2 
M. Sharpstene Charlotte 5.20 +2 
P. Freundt-Thurne 5.20 +2 
J. Alford Ohio State 5.20 +2 
L. Bader Chatt 5.20 +2 
H. Reynolds Indiana 5.30 +3 
K. Cottam CLEM 5.30 +3 
C. Merchent Indiana 5.30 +3 
L. Yates UNF 5.30 +3 
D. Park Charlotte 5.30 +3 

Eagles 
H. Reynolds Indiana 1
D. Park Charlotte 1
A. Wallin Ohio State 1

Birdies 
M. Moldovan Ohio State 9
K. Cottam CLEM 8
N. Gabrelcik UNF 8
Z. Gordon CLEM 7
N. Gillard Indiana 7
J. Butler Auburn 6
A. Coggin Auburn 6
C. Merchent Indiana 6
M. Portais 6
R. Higgins UNF 5
A. Wallin Ohio State 5
P. Conroy Chatt 5
H. Logan Miss St 5
E. Jansson 5
B. Valdes Auburn 5
C. Bacha Auburn 4
C. Easley Auburn 4
D. Salyers Indiana 4
M. Sharpstene Charlotte 4
A. Vogelsong Auburn 4
P. Schmuecking Ohio State 4
L. Yates UNF 4

Pars 
M. Sharpstene Charlotte 24
R. Higgins UNF 24
J. Butler Auburn 24
D. Park Charlotte 23
J. Duff UNF 22
D. Lee UNF 22
P. Freundt-Thurne 22
B. Nelson Miss St 22
C. Baker Charlotte 21
A. Coggin Auburn 20
E. Vo Auburn 20
K. Rose CLEM 20
J. Chandler Ohio State 20
A. Wallin Ohio State 20
P. Conroy Chatt 20
C. Bacha Auburn 20
M. Davis Indiana 20
L. Bader Chatt 20
H. Logan Miss St 20
B. Woodruff Charlotte 20
C. Pendley CLEM 19
C. Carroll UNF 19
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Albany Golf Cub Bahamas 78.91 56

2 Albany Golf Cub Bahamas 80.91 56

 

Total Average Scores
Albany Golf Cub Bahamas 79.91 112

 

Albany Golf Club: Albany Golf Cub Bahamas
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 438     1 26 26 3   

2 3 193     3 37 14   2 

3 5 573     4 29 17 4 2 

4 4 498     5 32 15 2 2 

5 3 179     3 32 19 2   

6 5 602     4 25 18 7 2 

7 4 366   1 6 27 16 5 1 

8 3 217     1 27 22 4 2 

9 5 632     8 30 15 2 1 

10 4 440     2 22 23 6 3 

11 5 592     3 31 12 7 3 

12 3 204       30 20 6   

13 4 478     3 34 14 3 2 

14 4 307     7 25 16 8   

15 5 552   1 12 30 11 2   

16 4 483     3 17 29 7   

17 3 189     7 28 14 1 6 

18 4 471     4 15 25 10 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 471 +0.84 

10 4 440 +0.79 

16 4 483 +0.71 

11 5 592 +0.63 

8 3 217 +0.63 

6 5 602 +0.61 

12 3 204 +0.57 

1 4 438 +0.55 

17 3 189 +0.52 

3 5 573 +0.48 

14 4 307 +0.45 

13 4 478 +0.43 

7 4 366 +0.41 

4 4 498 +0.38 

5 3 179 +0.36 

2 3 193 +0.30 

9 5 632 +0.25 

15 5 552 +0.02 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 5 632 +0.84 

6 5 602 +0.80 

18 4 471 +0.77 

8 3 217 +0.50 

17 3 189 +0.50 

1 4 438 +0.48 

10 4 440 +0.46 

13 4 478 +0.46 

3 5 573 +0.45 

16 4 483 +0.43 

4 4 498 +0.36 

2 3 193 +0.25 

5 3 179 +0.20 

12 3 204 +0.20 

11 5 592 +0.18 

15 5 552 +0.13 

7 4 366 +0.07 

14 4 307 -0.16 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 471 +0.84 

10 4 440 +0.79 

16 4 483 +0.71 

8 3 217 +0.63 

11 5 592 +0.63 

6 5 602 +0.61 

12 3 204 +0.57 

1 4 438 +0.55 

17 3 189 +0.52 

3 5 573 +0.48 

14 4 307 +0.45 

13 4 478 +0.43 

7 4 366 +0.41 

4 4 498 +0.38 

5 3 179 +0.36 

2 3 193 +0.30 

9 5 632 +0.25 

15 5 552 +0.02 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 438     4 58 40 8 2 

2 3 193     10 67 31 2 2 

3 5 573     12 53 35 8 4 

4 4 498     6 68 32 4 2 

5 3 179     13 61 32 6   

6 5 602     7 51 34 11 9 

7 4 366   1 21 53 28 7 2 

8 3 217     3 56 42 9 2 

9 5 632     11 53 33 8 7 

10 4 440     4 54 39 12 3 

11 5 592     20 51 26 9 6 

12 3 204     3 72 28 9   

13 4 478     9 62 28 9 4 

14 4 307   1 24 55 22 10   

15 5 552   1 26 56 23 5 1 

16 4 483     7 46 48 10 1 

17 3 189     10 61 25 9 7 

18 4 471     6 35 50 17 4 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24748&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

